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Lowenzahn Organics

Owerzahn  E & Organic Follow-on 10+ Milk

Bio Folgemilch
4 - / EU organic certified

j iQ—i_ /" For babies over 10 months old
/" With prebiotic fiber GOS (galacto-oligosaccharide)
/" With DHA* (Omega-3) from algae oil and ARA (Omega-6)
v/ Without fish oil
v/ Without GMO

\/ Palm oil only from sustainable sources

\/ EU compliant recipe developed according to regulation (EU) 2016/127
500929 Sl v Certified by German inspection body: DE-OKO-006

*gesetzlich i Folgenahrung vorgeschrisben

*contains DHA (required by EU law for infant formula)

Preparation

Q 1. Boil fresh drinking 2. Pour half of the re- 3. Add the amount of baby
water and let it cool quired amount of water & formula powder into the
down to approx. into the bottle. bottle according to the
40-50°C / 104-122°F. i; dosage table. Fill the scoop

and level it off.

4. Close the bottle and 5. Add the remaining 6. Check on the inside
shake vigorously. amount of water and of your wrist for drinking

shake well. yo\ temperature before feeding
& ey—\/,_\ (approx. 37°C / 98.6°F).

Drinking quantity and dosage

Bottles

Age of the child
Boiled drinking water (ml) Number of scoops* Ready-to-drink formula (mi) = Pe" 9&Y
150 5 165
after 10th month 180 6 200 1-2
210 7 230

* One levelled scoop equals 4.4 g of formula powder
** Babies need about 5 meals a day. With each newly introduced complementary meal, a bottle feeding should be skipped.

Standard solution: 13.2 g formula powder + 90 ml boiled drinking water = 100 ml ready-to-drink baby formula



Nutrition

Energy

Fat

of which:
saturates
mono-unsaturates
polyunsaturates
of which:

Per 100 ml’
272 kJ 65 kcal

329

09g
1.79
0.6g

docosahexaenoic acid (DHA) 14.5 mg

arachidonic acid (ARA)

Carbohydrates
of which:

sugars

of which:

lactose

of which:

inositol
of which:

starch
Fibre
of which:

GOSs?
Protein
Vitamins
vitamin A
vitamin D
vitamin E
vitamin K
vitamin C
thiamine (B1)
riboflavin (B2)
niacin
vitamin B6
folate
vitamin B12
biotin
pantothenic acid
Minerals
sodium
potassium
chloride
calcium
phosphorus
magnesium
iron
zinc
copper
manganese
fluoride
selenium
iodine
Choline
L-carnitine

100 ml ready to drink formula: 13.2 g powder
+ 90 ml water 2 GOS = galacto-oligosaccharide

14.5 mg
759

539

509

2.9mg

1.0g
049

049
149

48.8 ug
1.6 pg
1.3 mg
5.5 ug

10 mg
0.094 mg
0.14 mg
0.49 mg
0.071 mg
20.9 pg
0.13 ug

1.5 pg
0.55 mg

21.1 mg
71.9 mg
43.6 mg
53.2 mg
33.7 mg
6.6 mg
1.1 mg
0.44 mg
0.049 mg
0.012 mg
0.006 mg
2.5 ug
13.5 pg
7.4 mg
1.4 mg

Ingredients

skimmed milk*, partly demineralised whey powder*, oil mixture (palm oil* **,
sunflower oil*, rapeseed oil*), maltodextrin*, starch*, galacto-oligosaccharides*
(from lactose), L-tyrosine, potassium chloride, microalgae oil (from C. cohnii),
calcium chloride, oil from Mortierella alpina, magnesium chloride, calcium car-
bonate, calcium hydroxide, L-tryptophan, sodium chloride, iron lactate, vitamin
C, zinc sulfate, copper sulfate, vitamin E, iron sulfate, niacin, pantothenic acid,
vitamin B1, vitamin A, vitamin B6, manganese sulfate, potassium iodate, folic
acid, sodium selenate, vitamin K, vitamin D, biotin, vitamin B12

* from organic agriculture
** sustainably produced

Preparation and storage instructions

e Please follow the preparation and dosage instructions exactly. The correct
dosage ratio will always give your baby the nutrients it needs. Improper
preparation or storage can lead to adverse health effects due to the growth of
undesirable germs.

e FEreshly prepare each feed and feed baby immediately. Do not re-use any ex-
cess. Always thoroughly clean the bottle, teat and ring.

e Always close the opened package tightly, store in a dry place and use within 2
weeks.

e Protect against heat. Store the measuring spoon clean and dry.

e Use only the enclosed measuring spoon for preparation.

e Never heat baby formula in the microwave (overheating hazard).

IMPORTANT NOTE

Breast milk is the best food for your baby. We encourage you to exclusively breast-
feed for the first six months of life. This is also the recommendation of the World
Health Organization (WHO).

International shipping via our online store is only for private customers.

English Convenience Translation of the German labelling which adheres to EU
Regulation.

lowenzahn
organics

Lowenzahn Organics GmbH
Postfach 04 52 52, 10063 Berlin, Germany

R +49 30 398 217600

X hello@loewenzahnorganics.com



