

Löwenzahn Organics

Organic Follow-on 10+ Milk

- ✓ EU organic certified
- ✓ For babies over 10 months old
- ✓ With prebiotic fiber GOS (galacto-oligosaccharide)
- ✓ With DHA* (Omega-3) from algae oil and ARA (Omega-6)
- ✓ Without fish oil
- ✓ Without GMO
- ✓ Palm oil only from sustainable sources
- ✓ EU compliant recipe developed according to regulation (EU) 2016/127
- ✓ Certified by German inspection body: DE-ÖKO-006
- *contains DHA (required by EU law for infant formula)

Preparation



1. Boil fresh drinking water and let it cool down to approx. 40-50°C / 104-122°F.



2. Pour half of the required amount of water into the bottle.



3. Add the amount of baby formula powder into the bottle according to the dosage table. Fill the scoop and level it off.



4. Close the bottle and shake vigorously.



5. Add the remaining amount of water and shake well.



6. Check on the inside of your wrist for drinking temperature before feeding (approx. 37°C / 98.6°F).

Drinking quantity and dosage

Age of the child	Per feed			Bottles
	Boiled drinking water (ml)	Number of scoops*	Ready-to-drink formula (ml)	per day
after 10th month	150	5	165	
	180	6	200	1 - 2**
	210	7	230	

^{*} One levelled scoop equals 4.4 g of formula powder

Standard solution: 13.2 g formula powder + 90 ml boiled drinking water = 100 ml ready-to-drink baby formula

^{**} Babies need about 5 meals a day. With each newly introduced complementary meal, a bottle feeding should be skipped.

Nutrition	Per 100 ml ¹			
Energy	272 kJ 65 kcal			
Fat	3.2 g			
of which:				
saturates	0.9 g			
mono-unsaturates	1.7 g			
polyunsaturates	0.6 g			
of which:				
docosahexaenoic acid (DHA) 14.5 mg				
arachidonic acid (AR/	A) 14.5 mg			
Carbohydrates	7.5 g			
of which:				
sugars	5.3 g			
of which:				
lactose	5.0 g			
of which:				
inositol	2.9 mg			
of which:	J			
starch	1.0 g			
Fibre	0.4 g			
of which:				
GOS ²	0.4 g			
Protein	1.4 g			
Vitamins				
vitamin A	48.8 µg			
vitamin D	1.6 µg			
vitamin E	1.3 mg			
vitamin K	5.5 µg			
vitamin C	10 mg			
thiamine (B1)	0.094 mg			
riboflavin (B2)	0.14 mg			
niacin	0.49 mg			
vitamin B6	0.071 mg			
folate	20.9 µg			
vitamin B12	0.13 µg			
biotin	1.5 µg			
pantothenic acid	0.55 mg			
Minerals				
sodium	21.1 mg			
potassium	71.9 mg			
chloride	43.6 mg			
calcium	53.2 mg			
phosphorus	33.7 mg			
magnesium	6.6 mg			
iron	1.1 mg			
zinc	0.44 mg			
copper	0.049 mg			
manganese	0.012 mg			
fluoride	0.006 mg			
selenium	2.5 µg			
iodine	13.5 µg			
Choline	7.4 mg			
L-carnitine	1.4 mg			
1 100 ml ready to drink formula: 13 2 g powde				

^{1 100} ml ready to drink formula: 13.2 g powder

Ingredients

skimmed milk*, partly demineralised whey powder*, oil mixture (palm oil* **, sunflower oil*, rapeseed oil*), maltodextrin*, starch*, galacto-oligosaccharides* (from lactose), L-tyrosine, potassium chloride, microalgae oil (from C. cohnii), calcium chloride, oil from Mortierella alpina, magnesium chloride, calcium carbonate, calcium hydroxide, L-tryptophan, sodium chloride, iron lactate, vitamin C, zinc sulfate, copper sulfate, vitamin E, iron sulfate, niacin, pantothenic acid, vitamin B1, vitamin A, vitamin B6, manganese sulfate, potassium iodate, folic acid, sodium selenate, vitamin K, vitamin D, biotin, vitamin B12

- * from organic agriculture
- ** sustainably produced

Preparation and storage instructions

- Please follow the preparation and dosage instructions exactly. The correct
 dosage ratio will always give your baby the nutrients it needs. Improper
 preparation or storage can lead to adverse health effects due to the growth of
 undesirable germs.
- Freshly prepare each feed and feed baby immediately. Do not re-use any excess. Always thoroughly clean the bottle, teat and ring.
- Always close the opened package tightly, store in a dry place and use within 2 weeks
- Protect against heat. Store the measuring spoon clean and dry.
- Use only the enclosed measuring spoon for preparation.
- Never heat baby formula in the microwave (overheating hazard).

IMPORTANT NOTE

Breast milk is the best food for your baby. We encourage you to exclusively breast-feed for the first six months of life. This is also the recommendation of the World Health Organization (WHO).

International shipping via our online store is only for private customers.

English Convenience Translation of the German labelling which adheres to EU Regulation.

löwenzahn organics **

Löwenzahn Organics GmbH

Postfach 04 52 52, 10063 Berlin, Germany



hello@loewenzahnorganics.com

^{+ 90} ml water ² GOS = galacto-oligosaccharide